Cash and cash equivalents and other current assets are repayable on demand.

17.3 Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk of financial loss as a result of adverse movements in interest rates, and arises largely because of
timing differences between the repricing of financial assets and liabilities.

Amounts due from group undertakings include amounts that are interest bearing at fixed rates for funding of long term loans
and advances and variable rates for other borrowings.

Amounts due to group undertakings include amounts that are interest bearing at fixed rates for funding of long term loans and
advances and variable rates for other borrowings.

Interest rate risk - sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis is based on the Company’s interest-bearing Amounts due to group undertakings and takes account of
movement in SONIA, which is the basis for the interest charged on such balances. A 0.5% (2021: 0.5%) increase or decrease
is used to assess the possible change in Interest expense. This rate is appropriate as it is the amount by which SONIA
increased in the year. 2022 excludes amounts in respect of the disposal group (see note 11).

-50 bps
Profit before

taxation +50 bps
£'000 £'000 £'000

2022 447 662 878

2021 88,651 106,689 124,727

-50 bps Equity +50 bps
£'000 £'000 £'000

2022 3,787 4,003 4,218

2021 344,071 362,085 380,099

Notes to the financial statements (continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2022

 31 The Mortgage Business Public Limited Company (registered number: 01997277)

17. Financial risk management (continued)

17.3 Interest rate risk (continued)

Interest rate risk - maturity

In respect of income-earning financial assets and interest-bearing financial liabilities, the following table indicates the years in
which they contractually mature:

2022
Less than 1

year
Between 1-2

years
Between 2-5

years
5 years or

more Total

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Loans and advances to customers  4,721  1,075  8,146  17,205  31,147